11-15-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101199971

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NOVOMATIC AG	Name: Technical Casino Services Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Address: Unit 9, Mulberry Business Centre Quebec Way,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rotherhithe, London SE16 1LB	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Licence		
Execution Date: October 6, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,437,452	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1	
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
NEUSTADT, P.C Attorneys & Law Fourth Floor	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030	
Arlington, Virginia 22202 3198/0006 2SD:KLH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Marvin J. Spivak	Signature Date	
	Signature Date Irvin McClelland	
Registration Number: 24,913 C.	ation Number 21,124	
Registration required to the Registration of Pages including this control of Pages including this control of Pages including the Registration of Pages in Pa	cover sheet: 2	
Do not detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/15/1999 DHGUYEN 00000090 5437452

01 FC:581

REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0799

PATENT

LICENCE

BY THIS LICENCE, we Novomatic AG of Wiener Strasse 158, 2352 Gumpoldskirchen, Austria, HEREBY GRANT to Technical Casino Services Limited, of Unit 9, Mulberry Business Centre, Quebec Way, Rotherhithe, London SE16 1LB, (hereinafter called "the Licensee") in respect of United States Patent No. 5437452 (Application No. 08/094049) (hereinafter called "the Patent") of which we are proprietors, a sole licence as from the date of the patent (or such other date prior to the grant of such patent from which damages or compensation for infringement may be claimed) to make, use, exercise and sell products and use an exercise processes embodying the invention within the scope of the patent to the intent that such licence shall endure (unless sooner terminated by or pursuant to agreement between us and the licensee), such licence being subject to and with the full benefit of an agreement dated 7th day of July 1999, and made between us and the Licensee.

IN WITNESS whereof we have executed this licence

day of October

+ his 6. + h

this ven day of oct	1777
Signed for and on behalf of the Licensor:	ille
Name:	De Dinnes then
Position:	House of the loans of Directors
Signed for and on	1
behalf of the Licensee:	Lung
Name:	DAVID.K. HRAF
Position:	CHRIR EXAMINE.

1000

PATENT RECORDED: 11/10/1999 REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0800